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FIRST YEAR
First Semester Hours
ENG-120 Composition | * 3.0
MAT-130 College Algebra * 3.0
—————— Physical Science (IAl P) 3.0
BUS-142 Introduction to Business 3.0
PHI-290 Introduction to Logic 3.0
SEMESTER TOTAL 15.0
Second Semester
ENG-121 Composition Il * 3.0
CIS-160 Practical Software Application 3.0
MAT-211 Math Analysis * 4.0
------ Life Science (IAl L) 4.0
COM-111 Introduction to Speech Communication 3.0
SEMESTER TOTAL 17.0
SECOND YEAR
First Semester Hours
BUS-151 Financial Accounting * 3.0
—————— Fine Arts (IAl F) 3.0
------ Elective 3.0
ECO-231 Principles of Economics | (Macro) 3.0
—————— Humanities (IAlI H) 3.0
------ Elective 3.0
SEMESTER TOTAL 18.0
Second Semester
BUS-152 Managerial Accounting * 3.0
BUS-281 Business Statistics * 3.0
ECO-232 Principles of Economics Il (Micro) * 3.0
—————— Humanities (IAlI H) 3.0
------ Social Science (IAl S) 3.0
SEMESTER TOTAL 15.0
TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS 65.0

Notes:*Prerequisites

Majors in the college of Business at SIUE include: Accounting; Business Administration with specializations available in Economics,
Entrepreneurship, Finance, General Business Administration, Human Resource Management, International Business Management, Management
Information Systems, and Marketing; Business Economics and Finance; or Computer Management and Information Systems.

Admission to the School of Business at SIUE is through a selective, competitive application process. Students must complete a supplemental
application to the School of Business. The minimum cumulative combined GPA required to apply is 2.25 on a 4.0 scale. For summer term,
students must pass all of the prerequisite courses by the end of the preceding spring semester; for fall semester, students must pass all of the
prerequisite courses by the end of the preceding summer term; and for spring semester, students must pass all of the prerequisite courses at
the end of the preceding fall semester. The prerequisites which students must complete with a grade of C or better are: English Composition |
and ll, Public Speaking, Computer Concepts and Applications, Macroeconomics, Microeconomics, Financial Accounting, College Algebra and
Business Calculus or a regular Calculus course. Students who have been placed through exam or other methodology into a business calculus or
a regular calculus course and complete it with a grade of C or higher do not have to go back and take College Algebra or Pre-Calculus. The
School of Business seeks to admit students who demonstrate the greatest likelihood of success. Admission decisions are based primarily on the



student’s performance in collegiate level work as well as the required essay. In recent admission cycles, the average prerequisite GPA of
students admitted is 3.0. Application Deadlines: March 1 for Summer Term and Fall Semester; October 1 for Spring Semester.

No foreign language is required for admission to or graduation from SIUE (except for International Business).

Students who plan to transfer to SIUE without A.S. degrees will need to be very careful in selecting courses at Lake Land College that will satisfy
the SIUE Integrated Core general education requirements. See your advisor.

Physical Science
(Al P)
CHM-101
CHM-111
CHM-120
CHM-150
ESC-100
ESC-102
ESC-104
PHY-110
PHY-115
PHY-130
PHY-140

Humanities
(1Al H)
HIS-153

HIS-250
HIS-252
HUM-120
HUM-150
HUM-151
LIT-130
LIT-147
LIT-250
LIT-251
LIT-252
LIT-260
LIT-261
LIT-270
LIT-274
PHI-232
PHI-270
PHI-280
PHI-290

Physical Science/Chemistry
Concepts of Chemistry
General, Organic and Biochemistry |
General Chemistry |
Physical Geology

Weather and Climate
Physical Geography
Concepts of Physics
Astronomy

College Physics |

University Physics |

History & Culture of the Third World
Western Civilization to 1660
Western Civilization from 1660
Myths & Legends

Humanities through the Arts
Nature in the Humanities
Introduction to Literature
Introduction to Fiction

American Literature Survey |
American Literature Survey |
Multicultural American Literature
Survey of English Literature |
Survey of English Literature Il
Literature of Women

Bible as Literature

World Religions

Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics

Introduction to Logic

Life Science

(IAI'L)

BIO-100 Biological Science |

BIO-130 Environmental Science
BIO-150 Biotechnology in Society
BIO-160 Introduction to Genetics

Fine Arts

(1Al F)

ART-240 Art & Gender

ART-250 Understanding Art

ART-260 Art History |

ART-261 Art History |l

HUM-150 Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-181 Introduction to Film Appreciation
MUS-150 Music in American History & Culture
MUS-229 Understanding Music
Electives

BUS-113 Keyboarding

BUS-141 Business Communications
BUS-247 Principles of Marketing
BUS-251 Principles of Management
BUS-285 Labor Relations

BUS-287 Intro to International Business
BUS-290 Human Resource Management

Lake Land College  Heather Nohren, Counselor e 217-234-5256 e hnohren@lakelandcollege.edu
SIU Contact ® Norris Manning, Director of Academic Services ® nmannin@siue.edu
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