

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION to SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY EDWARDSVILLE

FIRST YEAR First Semester ENG-120 MAT-130 BUS-142 PHI-290	Composition I * College Algebra * Physical Science (IAI P) Introduction to Business Introduction to Logic SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0
Second Semester ENG-121 CIS-160 MAT-211 COM-111	Composition II * Practical Software Application Math Analysis * Life Science (IAI L) Introduction to Speech Communication SEMESTER TOTAL	3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 17.0
SECOND YEAR First Semester BUS-151 ECO-231	Financial Accounting * Fine Arts (IAI F) Elective Principles of Economics I (Macro) Humanities (IAI H) Elective SEMESTER TOTAL	Hours 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 18.0
Second Semester BUS-152 BUS-281 ECO-232	Managerial Accounting * Business Statistics * Principles of Economics II (Micro) * Humanities (IAI H) Social Science (IAI S) SEMESTER TOTAL TOTAL PROGRAM HOURS	3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 15.0 65.0

Notes:*Prerequisites

Majors in the college of Business at SIUE include: Accounting; Business Administration with specializations available in Economics, Entrepreneurship, Finance, General Business Administration, Human Resource Management, International Business Management, Management Information Systems, and Marketing; Business Economics and Finance; or Computer Management and Information Systems.

Admission to the School of Business at SIUE is through a selective, competitive application process. Students must complete a supplemental application to the School of Business. The minimum cumulative combined GPA required to apply is 2.25 on a 4.0 scale. For summer term, students must pass all of the prerequisite courses by the end of the preceding spring semester; for fall semester, students must pass all of the prerequisite courses at the end of the preceding fall semester. The prerequisites which students must complete with a grade of C or better are: English Composition I and II, Public Speaking, Computer Concepts and Applications, Macroeconomics, Microeconomics, Financial Accounting, College Algebra and Business Calculus or a regular Calculus course. Students who have been placed through exam or other methodology into a business calculus or a regular calculus course and complete it with a grade of C or higher do not have to go back and take College Algebra or Pre-Calculus. The School of Business seeks to admit students who demonstrate the greatest likelihood of success. Admission decisions are based primarily on the

student's performance in collegiate level work as well as the required essay. In recent admission cycles, the average prerequisite GPA of students admitted is 3.0. Application Deadlines: March 1 for Summer Term and Fall Semester; October 1 for Spring Semester.

No foreign language is required for admission to or graduation from SIUE (except for International Business).

Students who plan to transfer to SIUE without A.S. degrees will need to be very careful in selecting courses at Lake Land College that will satisfy the SIUE Integrated Core general education requirements. See your advisor.

Physical Science (IAI P)		Life Science (IAI L)	
CHM-101	Physical Science/Chemistry	BIO-100	Biological Science I
CHM-111	Concepts of Chemistry	BIO-130	Environmental Science
CHM-120	General, Organic and Biochemistry I	BIO-150	Biotechnology in Society
CHM-150	General Chemistry I	BIO-160	Introduction to Genetics
ESC-100	Physical Geology		
ESC-102	Weather and Climate		
ESC-104	Physical Geography		
PHY-110	Concepts of Physics		
PHY-115	Astronomy		
PHY-130	College Physics I		
PHY-140	University Physics I		
Humanities (IAI H)		Fine Arts (IAI F)	
HIS-153	History & Culture of the Third World	ART-240	Art & Gender
HIS-250	Western Civilization to 1660	ART-250	Understanding Art
HIS-252	Western Civilization from 1660	ART-260	Art History I
HUM-120	Myths & Legends	ART-261	Art History II
HUM-150	Humanities through the Arts	HUM-150	Humanities Through the Arts
HUM-151	Nature in the Humanities	HUM-181	Introduction to Film Appreciation
LIT-130	Introduction to Literature	MUS-150	Music in American History & Culture
LIT-147	Introduction to Fiction	MUS-229	Understanding Music
LIT-250	American Literature Survey I		
LIT-251	American Literature Survey II	Electives	
LIT-252	Multicultural American Literature	BUS-113	Keyboarding
LIT-260	Survey of English Literature I	BUS-141	Business Communications
LIT-261	Survey of English Literature II	BUS-247	Principles of Marketing
LIT-270	Literature of Women	BUS-251	Principles of Management
LIT-274	Bible as Literature	BUS-285	Labor Relations
PHI-232	World Religions	BUS-287	Intro to International Business
PHI-270	Introduction to Philosophy	BUS-290	Human Resource Management
PHI-280	Ethics		
PHI-290	Introduction to Logic		